1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: SLIC230409

| To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record t | |
|---|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| 1. Name of Conveying partylics). | Name: SAFECO Insurance Company of America |
| SAFECO Life Insurance Company | Address: 4333 Brooklyπ Avenue NE |
| Individuals Association | City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98185 |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Individual(s) citizenship |
| Corporation-State | Association State of |
| Other | General Partnership State of |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo | Limited Partnership State of |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Corporation-State State of |
| ★Assignment | Other |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No |
| Other | (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) |
| Execution date: March 1, 2004 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗷 No |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). 78/342,805 Additional numbers atta | B. Trademark Registration No(s). sched? Yes X No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: I |
| Faye L. Tomlinson, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS ^{PLLC} | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Scattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100 | 8. The Director is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740. |
| DO NOT USE | E THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature: | |
| | tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| original document. | 1 d Janlier 12/23/04 |
| Faye L. Tomlinson Name of Attorney or Agent | Signature Date |
| Direct Dial 206.695.1717 Total num | nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 🄏 |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |
| | |

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this paper for U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/342,805 is being facsimile transmitted to Commissioner of Frademarks, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Facsimile No. 703-308-7124 on December 25, 2004.

(Sign 700141002

Patricia Gribble TRADEMARK
(Typed name of perceptigning 2998 FRAME: 0551

. 23. 2004₋ 10:45AM

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of March 1, 2004, by SAFECO LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), as assignor, in favor of SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, a Washington corporation ("Assignee"), as assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using the trademarks, service marks and/or logos set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Service Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Service Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- Assignment of Proprietary Rights. Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Service Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the applications and registrations relating thereto, and all common law and statutory right, title and interest in the Service Marks, all rights of registration, maintenance, renewal and protection thereof, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past infringements and of opposition and/or cancellation proceedings for protection of the Service Marks. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, to file in its own name applications for trademark and service mark registration in the United States and in foreign countries in connection with the Service Marks, and to secure in its own name the registrations granted thereon.
- Further Acts. Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents, and take any further actions, necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee, to effect, perfect or evidence the assignment set forth in Section 1 above ("Supporting Documents"). If Assignor fails or refuses to execute any Supporting Documents, or take such further actions, Assignor hereby agrees, for itself and its successors and assigns, to the fullest extent permitted by law, that any corporate officer of Assignee, and of any corporate successor of Assignee, shall be, and are hereby, irrevocably appointed Assignor's attorney-in-fact with full authority to execute any Supporting Documents requested by Assignee, and to perform all other acts necessary to effect, perfect, evidence or enforce the assignment set forth in Section 1 above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as the date first written above.

SAFECO LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Ally V Close -Name: ALLYN D. CLOSE

031558-0011 1.A\1217733.1

EXHIBIT A

"Service Marks"

- SAFECHECK Registration No. 2,139,309
- SAFE-COMP
- SAFEFLEX Registration No. 1,530,075
- SAFECO INVESTOR NEWS Registration No. 2,781,966
- SAFEKEY Registration No. 1,839,625
- SAFEQUOTE Registration No. 2,058,028
- 7. SAFE T-10
- 8. SAFE-TERM 100
- IEXPRESS Serial No. 78/342,805
- 10. Any mark containing the word "SAFE"

031558-0011

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 12/23/2004 REEL: 002998 FRAME: 0553